BUMPER
All Makes Catalog
Popular Part Numbers
C154 Rev F 02-14
SPECIALTY PRODUCTS - BUMPER AND TRIM
501 Caton Farm Road
Crest Hill, IL 60441 USA

SQ = Texas Square
Exclusive: Avaiable only through OEM Truck Dealer
PART NuMBERiNG SySTEM oRdER / REoRdER REQuiREMENTS
Direct Questions to Hendrickson
Customer Service at 1-800-356-6737,
or OEM Customer Service Division .
wARRANTy ANd RETuRN PoliCy
AERo ClAd®: 5 years from date of sale . Direct
questions to your OEM claims administrator .
Steel Chrome: 1 year from date of sale for materials
and workmanship . Direct questions to your OEM claims
administrator .
Solid Stainless Steel: 5 years from date of sale .
Direct questions to your OEM claims administrator .
AERo GuARd®: 2 years from service date for parts and
labor . Direct questions to your OEM claims administrator .
fREiGhT PoliCy
Direct Questions to Hendrickson
Customer Service at 1-800-356-6737,
or OEM Customer Service Division .
iNQuiRiES
Questions regarding literature, order status and product
information may be directed to Hendrickson Customer
Service at 1-800-356-6737, or OEM Customer Service
Division .
3 www.hendricksonbumper.com
Ford OEM 8000 and 9000 Batwing Aero
FF7131 has bolt holes for air dam .
Ford OEM L-Series 8000 and 9000
Ford L-Series conventional fits LN-LT-LTN 800, 900, 8000 and 9000
(Tow holes only) . Fits trucks with 6V92 Detroit engine or 300
Cummins engine 1988 or newer (Axle forward only) .
Ford Conventional LTL 9000 —
Step holes and four square light holes .
Ford OEM LTL 9000
ff7130
ff7108
ff7109
38.46"38.2"
38.56"
1.24"
1.22"
3.4"
1.22"
4.48"
4.48"
3.28"
4.50"
 2.50"
0100 7108
38.56"
38.56"
5.78" 5.78"
1.22"
4.5" 4.50"
2.62" 2.62"
PART No. MATERiAl /
fiNiSh
GAuGE /
ThiCKNESS STylE liGhT CENTER STEP VENT Tow RAdAR ExCluSiVE yEAR MouNT /
BRACKET
ff7130 Chrome 7Ga 10 .5" Setback
Batwing N N N Y N Y '88 - '96 N
ff7131 Chrome 7Ga 10 .5" Setback
Batwing N N N Y N Y '88 - '96 N
PART No. MATERiAl /
fiNiSh
GAuGE /
ThiCKNESS STylE liGhT CENTER STEP VENT Tow RAdAR ExCluSiVE yEAR MouNT /
BRACKET
0100 Chrome 10Ga 16" Taper N N N Y N N '88 - '96 N
0101 Chrome 10Ga 16" Taper 2 Round N N Y N N '88 - '96 N
7100 Chrome 7Ga 16" Taper N N N Y N N '88 - '96 N